

**Bid Summary**

Agency: City of Arcata

Date of Bid Opening:

5/26/2022

Project: Arcata Ridge Trail: Fickle Hill Road Crossing

Time of Bid Opening:

11:00 AM

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	GR Sundberg, Inc.		Hooven & Co.		Kernen Construction	
				Quote Price	Total	Quote Price	Total	Quote Price	Total
<b>Base Bid</b>									
1	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
3	Clearing, Grubbing, and Demolition	1	LS	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,411.00	\$9,411.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
4	Earthwork (Approx 55 CY Cut and 35 CY Fill)	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,850.00	\$10,850.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
5	Class II Aggregate Base, 9" thick (Road Shoulders)	30	CY	\$188.00	\$5,640.00	\$320.00	\$9,600.00	\$187.00	\$5,610.00
6	Class II Aggregate Base, 6" thick (Trail)	10	CY	\$188.00	\$1,880.00	\$510.00	\$5,100.00	\$255.00	\$2,550.00
7	Hot Mix Asphalt (1/2", Type-A , 3" thick, Road Shoulders)	20	TON	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$319.00	\$6,380.00
8	Minor Concrete (6" Concrete Pad)	32	SF	\$100.00	\$3,200.00	\$112.00	\$3,584.00	\$90.00	\$2,880.00
9	Detectable Warning Surface	30	SF	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$98.00	\$2,940.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00
10	18" HDPE Stormdrain Pipe	110	LF	\$125.00	\$13,750.00	\$136.00	\$14,960.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00
11	Rip Rap	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,275.00	\$2,275.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
12	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (12", white crosswalk)	56	SF	\$25.00	\$1,400.00	\$35.00	\$1,960.00	\$22.00	\$1,232.00
13	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, (Yield Triangles & Words)	102	SF	\$28.00	\$2,856.00	\$39.00	\$3,978.00	\$25.00	\$2,550.00
14	Thermoplastic Pavement Striping (6" white)	200	LF	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$13.00	\$2,600.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00
15	Thermoplastic Pavement Striping (6", double yellow)	200	LF	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$13.00	\$2,600.00	\$8.50	\$1,700.00
16	Roadside sign, single post	8	EA	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$515.00	\$4,120.00	\$616.25	\$4,930.00
<b>Base Bid Total</b>					<b>\$88,026.00</b>		<b>\$100,878.00</b>		<b>\$106,582.00</b>